

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SICSLPW42S

Safety clog Steelite SB - Black - Size: 42



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 42

1. General Information

The Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 42 is designed to provide comfortable and effective protection for professionals in various work environments. Constructed with high-quality materials, these clogs ensure safety without compromising on comfort.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is specifically designed for professional use in environments where protection against slips and other workplace hazards is necessary.
- Safety Standards: Complies with the applicable EU safety regulations, including EN ISO 20345 for personal protective footwear.
- Risk of Injury: Always inspect clogs for damage before use. Do not use if you notice any cracks or other signs of wear.
- Non-slip Soles: Equipped with non-slip soles to minimize risks on wet or slippery surfaces.
- Heat Resistance: Designed to provide protection against heat contact up to a specific temperature for limited exposure.
- Water Resistance: Prevents water ingress to keep feet dry and comfortable.
- Maintenance of Safety Features: Regular cleaning and inspection are necessary to maintain protective features.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Safety Clog Steelite SB Black
- Size: 42
- Color: Black
- Upper Material: Synthetic
- Sole Material: Polyurethane
- Slip Resistance: SRC rated
- Weight: 0.77 kg per pair

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Remove clogs from packaging and inspect for any visible damage.
2. Fitting: Place the clogs on a flat surface. Ensure that you select the correct size (42) for optimal fit.
3. Initial Wear: Before full use, wear the clogs for short periods to allow your feet to adjust to the fit and comfort.

5. Operation

- Wear the clogs in situations where protection is required.
- Ensure that your feet are fully inserted into the clogs, with no part of the foot extending beyond the heel or toe area.
- Avoid usage in conditions not suited to this type of footwear (e.g., extreme temperatures beyond limits specified).

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Wipe surfaces with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Deodorization: Use suitable foot powder or inserts if needed to minimize odors.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain shape and material quality.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect for wear and tear. Replace if the sole shows significant wear or if the upper material is compromised.

7. Troubleshooting

- Squeaking Noise: Ensure the sole is clean and free from debris. Inspect for loose components.
- Uncomfortable Fit: Verify size. If discomfort persists, consult an appropriate footwear specialist for guidance.
- Slippage: Inspect the sole for wear. Replace the clogs if non-slip properties are lost.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the clogs in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of in general waste. Consider recycling options if available.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Safety Clog Steelite SB Schwarz Größe 42

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Safety Clog Steelite SB entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen sowohl Komfort als auch Sicherheit bei der Arbeit zu bieten. Die Schuhe sind ideal für den Einsatz in professionellen Umgebungen, in denen Sicherheit und Strapazierfähigkeit erforderlich sind.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Diese Sicherheitsclogs entsprechen den aktuellen EU-Sicherheitsstandards und sind CE-geprüft.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Clogs nicht bei gefährlichen Wetterbedingungen, wie Glatteis oder starkem Schnee, zu tragen.
- Verwenden Sie die Clogs nicht bei Tätigkeiten, die über die vorgesehenen Anwendungen hinausgehen.
- Prüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Schuhe auf Risse, Abnutzungen oder andere Beschädigungen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Clogs die richtige Größe und Passform haben, um ein Ausrutschen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: Safety Clog Steelite SB
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: 42
- Obermaterial: Kunstleder
- Fußbett: Antibakteriell und stoßdämpfend
- Sohle: Rutschfest und ölbeständig

Technische Daten:

- EN ISO 20345 SB
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg (Größe 42)
- Sole Material: PU/TPU

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien von den Clogs.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schuhe keinen sichtbaren Schaden aufweisen.
- Ziehen Sie die Clogs an und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie bequem und sicher sitzen.
- Tragen Sie Socken, um den Komfort und die Passform zu erhöhen.

5. Betrieb

- Tragen Sie die Safety Clogs gemäß den spezifischen Anforderungen Ihres Arbeitsplatzes.
- Achten Sie darauf, bei Aktivitäten wie Treppensteigen oder Laufen die richtige Technik zu verwenden, um das Risiko von Stürzen zu minimieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Clogs regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder Scheuermittel, da diese das Material beschädigen können.
- Lagern Sie die Schuhe an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Clogs sind unbequem.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Größe und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die richtige Größe tragen.
- Problem: Rutschgefühl auf glatten Oberflächen.
Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche sauber und trocken ist.
- Problem: Sichtbare Abnutzungen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Zustand der Clogs und ersetzen Sie sie bei Bedarf.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Clogs gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Berücksichtigen Sie Recyclingmöglichkeiten, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder weiteren Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Veiligheidsklomp Steelite SB Zwart - Maat 42

1. Algemeen Informatie

Bedankt voor de aanschaf van de Steelite SB Veiligheidsklomp in Zwart, maat 42. Deze klompen zijn ontworpen voor maximale veiligheid en comfort tijdens gebruik in professionele omgevingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draag altijd de veiligheidsklompen bij het werken in een omgeving met risico op uitglijden of stoten.
- Controleer voor elk gebruik op slijtage of schade. Gebruik de klompen niet indien beschadigd.
- Houd de klompen schoon en vrij van gevaarlijke stoffen en vuil.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen, chemicaliën en andere schadelijke materialen.
- De klompen zijn ontworpen om waterdicht te zijn, maar het is belangrijk om deze regelmatig te controleren.
- Zorg ervoor dat de klompen goed passen; een te kleine of te grote maat kan leiden tot letsel.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: Steelite SB
- Kleur: Zwart
- Maat: 42
- Materiaal: (de specificaties onder Technische data op de website zijn hier toepasbaar)
- Norm: EN ISO 20345:2011
- Veiligheidsklasse: SB
- Antislip: Ja

4. Setup en Installatie

- Controleer de maat en pasvorm van de klompen voordat u ze draagt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de binnenzolen correct zijn geplaatst voor optimale ondersteuning.
- Volg altijd de instructies van de fabrikant bij het aanpassen van eventuele accessoires of toevoegingen.
- Voor een optimale werking en om het risico op uitglijden te minimaliseren, kies een geschikte ondergrond voor gebruik.

5. Werking

- Trek de klompen stevig aan en verzeker u ervan dat ze goed om de voet zitten.
- Loop rustig en voorzichtig, vooral op gladde of oneffen oppervlakken.
- De antislip-zool is ontworpen om uitglijden te verminderen, maar blijft voorzichtig.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de klompen na elk gebruik met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de klompen op natuurlijke wijze drogen en vermijd directe hittebronnen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Indien de klompen ongemakkelijk aanvoelen, controleer dan de pasvorm en zorg ervoor dat ze goed zijn aangepast.
- Bij een defect of niet naar behoren functioneren, stop met het gebruik en neem contact op met de klantenservice.
- Controleer op eventuele zichtbare schade of slijtage die invloed kan hebben op de werking van de klompen.

8. Afvoer

- Bij het afdanken van de klompen, zorg ervoor dat deze op een milieuvriendelijke manier worden weggegooid.
- Neem contact op met lokale recyclingcentra voor informatie over de juiste verwijdering van veiligheidsschoenen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of verdere assistentie, neem contact op met ons:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor het kiezen van de Steelite SB Veiligheidsklomp. Veiligheid en comfort zijn onze prioriteit!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Zapatillas de Seguridad Steelite SB Negros Talla 42

1. Información General

Estas zapatillas de seguridad Steelite SB están diseñadas para proporcionar protección y comodidad en entornos de trabajo exigentes. Cumplen con los estándares de seguridad de la industria, asegurando la seguridad de los usuarios.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este producto está destinado únicamente para su uso en entornos laborales donde se requieren calzado de seguridad. No se recomienda su uso en actividades que no estén en línea con su finalidad.
- **Riesgos de Resbalones:** Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté libre de obstáculos y peligros. Mantenga el calzado limpio y seco para evitar resbalones.
- **Materiales:** Las zapatillas están fabricadas con materiales que son seguros y cumplen con las normativas de seguridad.
- **Revisión Regular:** Inspeccione el calzado regularmente para detectar cualquier signo de desgaste o daño que pueda comprometer su integridad.
- **Contactos Eléctricos:** Este calzado no es aislante. Evite exposición a fuentes eléctricas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** Steelite SB
- **Color:** Negro
- **Talla:** 42
- **Normativa:** Cumple con la norma EN 20345 SB.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- **Paso 1:** Asegúrese de tener el tamaño correcto. Pruebe el calzado en la mañana cuando sus pies están menos hinchados.
- **Paso 2:** Coloque los pies en las zapatillas, asegurándose de que la parte trasera del zapato esté correctamente asentada en el talón.
- **Paso 3:** Asegúrese de que no hay presión o fricción incómoda en ningún lugar del pie. Ajuste los cordones según sea necesario.

5. Operación

- Use las zapatillas en todo momento durante las actividades laborales en las que se requieren protección. Asegúrese de que el calzado esté adecuadamente atado antes de comenzar a trabajar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la parte exterior del calzado con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
- Evite sumergir las zapatillas en agua; en su lugar, limpie la superficie con un paño.
- Deje secar a temperatura ambiente, lejos de fuentes de calor directas para preservar la integridad del material.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- **Problema:** La suela se despegas.
Solución: Reemplace el calzado si la suela se ha deslizado o separado de la parte superior.
- **Problema:** Falta de comodidad al usar.
Solución: Revise el ajuste y asegúrese de que la talla sea la correcta. Considere el uso de una plantilla adicional para mayor comodidad.

8. Eliminación

Deshágase de las zapatillas de seguridad de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales. No arroje el producto en el medio ambiente. Considere la posibilidad de reciclar los materiales o disponer de ellos en un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, contáctenos:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour la chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB noire, taille 42

1. Informations Générales

La chaussure de sécurité Steelite SB est conçue pour offrir une protection optimale et un confort tout au long de la journée. Conformément à la réglementation générale sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR), ce produit est fabriqué selon les normes les plus strictes.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée: Ce produit doit être utilisé uniquement comme chaussure de sécurité dans des environnements de travail appropriés.
- Ne pas modifier le produit: Toute modification peut compromettre la sécurité et annuler la garantie.
- Contrôles réguliers: Inspectez régulièrement les chaussures pour détecter l'usure ou des dommages. Remplacez-les si nécessaire.
- Intempéries: Les chaussures ne sont pas conçues pour une immersion prolongée dans l'eau; évitez de les porter dans de telles conditions.
- Remboursement: Si vous n'êtes pas satisfait du produit en raison d'un défaut, veuillez contacter immédiatement le fournisseur.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Marque: Steelite
- Modèle: SB
- Couleur: Noir
- Taille: 42
- Normes: EN ISO 20345:2011 SB
- Semelle: Non métalliques, résistante à l'huile et antidérapante
- Doublure: Textile respirant
- Poids: Léger pour un confort de longue durée

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez soigneusement les chaussures de leur emballage.
2. Assurez-vous que les chaussures sont de la bonne taille.
3. Enfilez les chaussures, en veillant à ce qu'elles soient bien ajustées et confortables.
4. Vérifiez que les lacets sont bien serrés et attachés pour éviter tout glissement.

5. Fonctionnement

Les chaussures de sécurité Steelite SB sont conçues pour une utilisation quotidienne dans des environnements de travail. Elles offrent une protection contre les chocs et les compressions, vous aidant à vous déplacer en toute confiance dans votre espace de travail.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage: Essuyez les chaussures avec un chiffon humide après chaque utilisation. Utilisez un savon doux si nécessaire.
- Séchage: Laissez sécher à l'air libre. Ne pas exposer à la chaleur directe, comme un radiateur.
- Stockage: Rangez dans un endroit frais et sec, loin de la lumière directe du soleil.

7. Dépannage

- Problème: Discomfort lors du port.
- Solution: Vérifiez la taille et ajustez les lacets. Assurez-vous que rien ne gêne à l'intérieur des chaussures.
- Problème: Usure rapide.
- Solution: Inspectez régulièrement les chaussures et remplacez-les dès qu'elles montrent des signes d'usure.

8. Élimination

Respectez les règlements locaux pour l'élimination des produits d'usage. Les chaussures de sécurité doivent être recyclées ou mises au rebut conformément aux directives pour les équipements de protection individuelle.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez nous contacter:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Safety Clog Steelite SB Black Size 42

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per le clogs di sicurezza Steelite SB Black, misura 42. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e sicurezza nei settori professionali, come ristorazione e sanità.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- **Uso corretto:** Indossare le clogs solo per lo scopo previsto. Non utilizzarle in ambienti non adeguati.
- **Controllo prima dell'uso:** Verificare che le clogs non presentino danni visibili. Se danneggiate, non utilizzare.
- **Scivolosità:** Le soles sono progettate per minimizzare il rischio di scivolamento. Prestare attenzione su superfici bagnate o oleose.
- **Calzata adeguata:** Assicurarsi che le clogs siano della misura corretta per evitare disagio o rischio di infortuni.
- **Piede protetto:** Queste clogs offrono protezione dalla caduta di oggetti pesanti. Non usare per attività pericolose non specificate.
- **Materiale e allergie:** Controllare i materiali per possibili allergie.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- **Nome del prodotto:** Clogs di Sicurezza Steelite SB
- **Colore:** Nero
- **Taglia:** 42
- **Materiale esterno:** PU (Poliuretano)
- **Suola:** Antiscivolo e resistente agli oli
- **Standard di sicurezza:** Conformità a EN ISO 20345 S2
- **Resistenza:** Resistente all'acqua e allo sporco
- **Peso:** 600 g

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Le clogs di sicurezza non richiedono un'installazione complessa. Seguire i seguenti passi:

1. Rimuovere le clogs dalla confezione.
2. Indossare le clogs assicurandosi che siano ben calzanti.
3. Se necessario, regolare la calzata immettendo un plantare aggiuntivo.
4. Verificare che non ci siano punti di pressione o disagio prima dell'uso prolungato.

5. Funzionamento

Le clogs sono progettate per essere indossate durante l'attività lavorativa. Assicurati di:

- Camminare normalmente, evitando movimenti bruschi.
- Sii consapevole delle superfici e segui le pratiche di lavoro sicure specifiche della tua attività.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire le clogs con un panno umido dopo ogni uso.
- Utilizzare sapone neutro per rimuovere lo sporco ostinato.
- Asciugare all'aria in un luogo fresco e ben ventilato, lontano da fonti di calore.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- **Punti di pressione:** Se avverti punti di pressione, prova a cambiare la metà di misura o la soletta.
- **Scivolosità:** Verificare lo stato della suola; potrebbe necessitare di pulizia.
- **Danni:** Se le clogs presentano screpolature o rotture, non utilizzarle e contattare il produttore.

8. Smaltimento

Le clogs di sicurezza sono realizzate in materiali riciclabili. Alla fine della loro vita utile, si prega di smaltire secondo le normative locali per materiali plastici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.

Grazie per aver scelto le Clogs di Sicurezza Steelite SB. Assicurati di seguire tutte le indicazioni nel presente manuale per un uso sicuro e ottimale del prodotto.